BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

| Marjorie Dyer, Steven Dyer, Walter Dyer | ,) | |
|---|-----|-----------------------|
| |) | |
| Complainants, |) | File No. EC-2024-0015 |
| |) | |
| Evergy Missouri West, Inc., |) | |
| |) | |
| Respondent. |) | |

WITHDRAWAL OF COMPLAINTS

COME NOW Complainants Marjorie Dyer, Steven Dyer and Walter Dyer, and state to the Missouri Public Service Commission that a confidential settlement agreement has been reached with Evergy in the related circuit court case numbers 23LF-CV00700 and 23LF-CV00939 and as a result we hereby formally withdraw our complaints from EC-2024-0071, EC-2024-0090 and EC-2024-0091, as consolidated with EC-2024-0015, per Commission Order Consolidating Files dated October 3, 2023. We dismiss these complaints with prejudice with regard to Evergy's transmission line project as of July 1, 2024, and reserve the right to file a future complaint with regard to Evergy's revised project plan after July 1, 2024 or any future project(s) of Evergy, should the need arise.

Respectfully submitted this 25th day of August, 2024 to all parties via EFIS by:

/s/ Marjorie Dyer /s/ Steven Dyer /s/ Walter Dyer

Marjorie Dyer Steven Dyer Walter Dyer